

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20093-20094/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2013 in LPA No. 45/2013,22/02/2013 in RP No. 96/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOPAL KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Chatterji, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file an application for amendment of cause title in respect of Respondent no. 2.

Meanwhile, Respondent No. 2 is allowed to file counter affidavit within a week time.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. PA(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER