

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
20093-20094/2013

Nos.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2013
in LPA No. 45/2013,22/02/2013 in RP No. 96/2013,22/02/2013 in CWP
No. 2589/2011,16/01/2013 in CWP No. 2589/2011 passed by the High
Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOPAL KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title)

Date : 16/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By the virtue of the order dated 27.09.2011 passed

by the Delhi High Court at New Delhi in Company Petition

Signature Not Verified

No.198/2011 seeking sanction of the scheme of

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.11.17
17:17:52 IST
Reason:

amalgamation of Standard Electrical Limited with Havells
India Limited.

2

An application (I.A. 1-2/2015) has been filed
seeking permission to amend cause title. Application is
allowed.

Amended Cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master