

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20093-20094/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2013 in CWP No. 2589/2011 16/01/2013 in CWP No. 2589/2011 16/01/2013 in LPA No. 45/2013 22/02/2013 in RP No. 96/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOPAL KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Vidhani, Adv.
Ms. Neha K. Vidhani, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Kotwalwala, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Kotwalwala, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Vidya V. Pawar, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jaya M., Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14.09.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER