

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20093-20094/2013
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2013
 in LPA No.45/2013 and dated 22/02/2013 in RP No.96/2013 passed by
 the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOPAL KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.3-4 (Appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents)
 (With interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.

Ms. Rashi Kotwalwala,Adv.

For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudeep C.,Adv.

Ms. Jaya Mendliya,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit shall be filed within two weeks
 from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two
 weeks thereafter.

1

To be notified for final disposal on a
 non-miscellaneous day in the 2 nd
 week of January, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar

2