

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20093-20094/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2013 in LPA No. 45/2013 and dated 22-02-2013 in RP No. 96/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOPAL KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 3/2016 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Vidhani, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Vidhani, Adv.
Ms. Neha Vidhani, Adv.
Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Kotwalwala, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Jaya M., Adv.
Ms. Kristi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter be listed, after two weeks, before a Bench of which one of us (A. K. Sikri, J.) is not a member, after taking orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER