

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20093-20094/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2013 in LPA No. 45/2013 22-02-2013 in RP No. 96/2013 22-02-2013 in CWP No. 2589/2011 16-01-2013 in CWP No. 2589/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOPAL KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016
FOR DISPOSAL ON 22/08/2017.)

Date : 08-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rashi Kotwal Wala, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Jaya Mandelia, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AORMr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER